Options given to Eligible Employees pursuant to this
Scheme, which gives such Eligible Employees the
benefit or right to purchase or subscribe at a future
date to the Equity Shares offered by the Company at a
pre-determined price.

b) Total number of options to be granted:
Under DEE ESOP 2023, 26,51,957 (Twenty-Six Lakhs
Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven Only)
employee stock options (“ESOPs”) not exceeding 5%
Employee Stock Options convertible in to not more
than 26,51,957 (Twenty-Six Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven Only) shares having a face
value of ̀  10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up as
on the date of the adoption of the “DEE Employee Stock
Option Plan 2023 (“DEE ESOP 2023” / “Plan”)”.

c) Identification of classes of employees entitled to
participate and be beneficiaries in the DEE Employee